पावर ग्रिड कारपोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड POWER GRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED

सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम 2005 के अंतर्गत आपीलीय अधिकारी APPELLATE AUTHORITY UNDER THE RTI ACT, 2005

केन्द्रीय कार्यालय, 'सौदामिनी', प्लाट नं.2, सैक्टर-29, गुड़गांव , हरियाणा- 122001 CORPORATE CENTRE, 'SAUDAMINI', PLOT No.2, SECTOR-29, GURGAON, HARYANA- 122001

Ref: C/CP/AA/RTI Act, 2005

Appellant: Mr. T N Biju, C-1/95 Surya Vihar Colony, Junwani Road, Bhilai,

Chattisgarh-490020

Public Authority: POWERGRID

Respondent: CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon

ORDER

Grounds of Appeal

The Appellate Authority has received an appeal ref. PGCIL/A/E/24/00005 dated 03/02/2024 from Mr. T N Biju (appellant). Earlier, the appellant herein had filed an RTI application bearing reference number PGCIL/R/E/23/00527 dated 28/12/2023. The instant appeal has been preferred on the ground that the CPIO have "Provided Incomplete, Misleading or False Information"

Order:

The instant appeal has been preferred by the appellant as, inadvertently, a reply of another RTI application was forwarded/uploaded by CPIO against the subject RTI application. However, subsequently the CPIO had also provided the correct reply vide email dated 06/02/2024.

In view of the above the appeal is disposed of.

(B. Anantha Sarma)
ED (CP & MM) & Appellate Authority

Date: 04 Mar, 2024

To: Mr. T N Biju, C-1/95 Surya Vihar Colony, Junwani Road, Bhilai, Chattisgarh-

490020

Email: tnbijucspdcl@hotmail.com Mob: 9425292909

Copy to: CGM (CP) &CPIO, Corporate Centre, POWERGRID, Gurgaon.